This news release is not for distribution or dissemination in the United States of America



208 Queens Quay West, Suite 2506, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2Y5 Phone: (647) 931 9768

GREENBANK SUBSIDIARY GREENCOINX

ENABLES XGC TO TRADE ON 15 CRYTPO CURRENCY EXCHANGES

Toronto, Ontario, September 14, 2015 – GreenBank Capital Inc (CSE:GBC) ("GreenBank") announces that its 80% owned subsidiary GreenCoinX Inc, the developer of the world's first identifiable crypto currency, and which has XGC as its digital currency identifier, and Crypto Next PLC an international crypto currency exchange with a "white label" exchange platform that has 14 affiliated exchanges, have agreed that XGC will be added on the Crypto Next platform and as such can be traded on all of its affiliated exchanges.

Crypto Next is based in the Isle of Man, and its exchange affiliates provide digital currency exchanges in multiple languages, multiple currencies, and with secure policies in accordance with Isle of Man regulations.

The exchanges that can now trade XGC are:-

Crypto Next – <u>www.cryptonext.net</u>
CoinQX – <u>www.coinqx.com</u>
Coin Cloud Ex – <u>www.coincloudex.com</u>
Birja Monet – <u>www.birjamonet.com</u>
Altbitex – <u>www.altbitex.com</u>

The Crypto Next affiliated exchanges that have yet to complete their review process with respect to trading XGC are:-

BitcoinX Romania – <u>www.bitcoinxromania.com</u>
UniiFund – <u>www.unii.fund</u>
Stock Digital Coin – <u>www.stockdigitalcoin.com.br</u>
Targe Exchange – <u>www.targoexchange.com</u>
Dollar exchange – <u>www.edollar.international</u>

Bitcoins Greece – <u>www.bitcoinsgreece.com</u>
Bitopia – <u>www.bitopia.io</u>
Banx Trade – <u>www.banxtrade.com</u>
Schilling – <u>www.eschilling.org</u>
Koruna – <u>www.koruna.in</u>

As more crypto currency exchanges determine to trade XGC, GreenCoinX will make further announcements.

About GreenBank

GreenBank is a merchant banking business investing in Canadian small cap companies. Its 80% subsidiary GreenCoinX Inc. is a software company that has developed the world's first identifiable crypto currency. Its 100% subsidiary GreenBank Financial Inc. is an investment bank focusing on small cap companies. GreenBank has an investment portfolio with significant equity stakes in Leo Resources Inc (CSE:LEO), Hadley Mining Inc (CSE:HM) and Zara Resources Inc (CSE:ZRI).

For more information please see www.GreenBankCapitalinc.com or contact Danny Wettreich at (647) 931 9768 or dww.GreenBankCapitalinc.com

About Crypto Next

Registered in the Isle of Man, a jurisdiction that is openly friendly towards digital currency companies, Crypto Next's platform has a global reach and offers a variety of languages, with recent additions including Portuguese and Romanian. In addition to providing multiple languages, multiple currencies, banking facilities and a regulatory framework, the Crypto Next platform adds security through vertical decentralisation as well as Isle of Man regulations that state that funds in the exchange be controlled by a Corporate Service Provider, such that fiat currencies in the network are secured by an independent third party. Crypto Next specialises in providing a software platform to "white label" exchanges, that can choose from a variety of features, coins and languages to suit their preferences. All the exchanges in the network share Crypto Next's unique tokenised fee system, whereby transaction fees can be paid for with the Crypto Next Coin (CXC), potentially saving savvy digital currency traders a great deal in fees. All white label exchanges are subject to the company's rigorous AML, CFT Policy in accordance with Isle of Man regulations. More information about Crypto Next is available at www.cryptonext.net

For press contact press@cryptonext.net or USA +1 323 686 3359 or UK +44 870 471 5733

Forward-Looking Information: This press release may include forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business and trading in the common stock of GreenBank Capital Inc., raising additional capital and the future development of GreenCoinX. The forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the company's management. Although the company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because the company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release and the company disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.

The CSE has not reviewed, approved or disapproved the content of this press release